will be available against which the temporary differences can be utilised. Deferred income tax is provided
on temporary differences arising from investments in subsidiaries and associates, except where the timing
of the reversal of the temporary difference is controlled by the Group and it is probable that the temporary
difference will not reverse in the foreseeable future.

Deferred income tax assets and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to offset
current tax assets against current tax liabilities and when the deferred income tax assets and liabilities
relate to income taxes levied by the same taxation authority on either the same taxable entity or different
taxable entities where there is an intention to settle the balances on a net basis.

The Group restated prior year financial statements due to a change in accounting policy of income taxes.

The effects of change in accounting policy of the above to the statements of financial position of the
Group as at 1 January 2012 and 31 December 2012 are as follows;
 Unit: Baht’000
 Consolidated
 At 1 January 2012 At 31 December 2012
 Originally Originally
 stated Adjustments Restated stated Adjustments Restated

Increase in deferred
   tax assets - 19,923 19,923 - 253 253
Increase in deferred
   tax liabilities  - (221,249) (221,249) - (236,894) (236,894)
Decrease in
   investment in
   associates and
   interest in joint
   ventures  2,090,396 (191,016) 1,899,380 2,122,050 (110,346) 2,011,704
Decrease in retained
   earnings 928,700 (418,270) 510,430 1,050,947 (334,104) 716,843
Decrease (increase)
   in other components
   of shareholders’ equity (129,755) 25,928 (103,827) 64,416 (12,884) 51,532

Major Cineplex Group Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Consolidated and Company Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2013

15

4 New accounting standards (Cont’d)

4.1 Current and deferred income taxes (Cont’d)

 Unit: Baht’000
 Company
 At 1 January 2012 At 31 December 2012
 Originally Originally
 stated Adjustments Restated stated Adjustments Restated

Increase in deferred
   tax assets - 19,728 19,728 - - -
Increase in deferred
   tax liabilities  - - - - (12,655) (12,655)
(Decrease) increase in
   retained earnings 1,074,926 (6,200) 1,068,726 1,136,064 229 1,136,293
Decrease in other
   components of
   shareholders’ equity  (129,755) 25,928 (103,827) 64,416 (12,884) 51,532

The effects to the income statements and statements of comprehensive income for the six-month period
ended 30 June 2012 are as follows;

 Unit: Baht’000
 Consolidated Company
 Originally Originally
 stated Adjustments Restated stated Adjustments Restated

Increase in share of
  result of investments
  - equity method 100,809 11,932 112,741 - - -
Decrease in
   income tax 129,833 (2,011) 127,822 88,265 (3,955) 84,310
Increase in profit
   for the period 445,423 13,943 459,366 364,126 3,955 368,081
Decrease in other
   comprehensive
   income for
   the period  28,293 (5,635) 22,658 28,293 (5,635) 22,658
Basic earnings
   per share (Baht) 0.51 0.02 0.53 0.41 0.01 0.42
Diluted earnings
   per share (Baht) 0.50 0.03 0.53 0.41 0.01 0.42

4.2 Segment reporting

Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the internal reporting provided to the chief
operating decision-maker. The chief operating decision-maker, who is responsible for allocating
resources and assessing performance of the operating segments, has been identified as chief executive
officer that makes strategic decisions.

Major Cineplex Group Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Consolidated and Company Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2013

16

5 Segment information

Financial information by business segments is as follows:

 Consolidated   Unit: Million Baht
 Bowling and VCD/DVD
 Cinema Advertising Karaoke Rental and and film rights Film
 business business business services distribution production Consolidated

For the three-month period ended 30 June 2012
Revenues
   Gross segment revenues 1,216 175 149 154 197 37 1,928
   Inter-segment revenues (62) (5) (22) (25) (12) (13) (139)

Net revenues 1,154 170 127 129 185 24 1,789

Segment results 143 117 7 10 (21) (9) 247
Loss from selling of investments  27
Unallocated costs  (8)

Operating profit  266

For the three-month period ended 30 June 2013
Revenues
   Gross segment revenues 1,994 222 128 151 145 61 2,701
   Inter-segment revenues (84) (1) (18) (30) (55) (24) (212)

Net revenues 1,910 221 110 121 90 37 2,489

Segment results 434 163 8 9 (81) (40) 493
Gain from selling of investments  65
Unallocated costs  (27)

Operating profit   531

Major Cineplex Group Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Consolidated and Company Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2013

17

5 Segment information (Cont’d)

Financial information by business segments is as follows: (Cont’d)

 Consolidated   Unit: Million Baht
 Bowling and VCD/DVD
 Cinema Advertising Karaoke Rental and and film rights Film
 business business business services distribution production Consolidated

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2012
Revenues
   Gross segment revenues 2,305 304 280 305 432 122 3,748
   Inter-segment revenues (123) (10) (42) (47) (22) (48) (292)

Net revenues 2,182 294 238 258 410 74 3,456

Segment results 270 187 (13) 28 (26) (13) 433
Compensation income  31
Gain from selling of investments  90
Unallocated costs  (10)

Operating profit   544

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2013
Revenues
   Gross segment revenues 3,197 379 251 299 342 104 4,572
   Inter-segment revenues (149) (1) (37) (55) (127) (43) (412)

Net revenues 3,048 378 214 244 215 61 4,160

Segment results 620 271 (7) 22 (123) (56) 727
Gain from selling of investments  221
Unallocated costs  (52)

Operating profit   896

Major Cineplex Group Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to the Interim Consolidated and Company Financial Information (Unaudited)
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2013

18

6 Operating profit

The following items of unusual nature, size or incidence have been charged to the operating profit during the
interim period.

 Unit: Baht’000

 Consolidated Company
For the three-month period ended 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
 2013 2012 2013 2012

Impairment of assets (reversal) 1,992 (7,294) - -